
 

 

 

                                    

29th January 2016 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 The annual Safer Internet Day is approaching soon and as part of the work on online 

safety we are also offering a special workshop for parents here at All Saints which is  

delivered by Childnet. Miss Brooks has already parent mailed details about this and I have 

also included a reminder in this newsletter. I am sure many of you are familiar with the 

harrowing events regarding Breck Bednar, a 14-year old boy who was subject to online 

grooming and whose life came to a tragic end in 2014. I hope as may of you as possible are 

able to join us next Wednesday (1:30-3pm) to learn how to keep your child safe whilst  

using the internet. Here at All Saints online safety is taught as part of the computing  

curriculum, but also through discrete termly lessons and awareness days, such as the Safer 

Internet Day.  

 I wish you a very pleasant weekend.  

                                                            

                                                           Heidi Otranen 

                                                            Headteacher 

 

 

 

I was at Beavers and we went to  

Discover Park Sky Rope. I had to climb 

up stairs and do an obstacle course. I 

felt quite scared but I persevered and 

didn’t give up. I completed the whole 

activity. 

 

Amelia, Year 2 

This half-term’s value,  

perseverance, in action 



Wednesday 3rd February  1.30-3.00pm 

All Saints C of E Primary School , Main Hall 



 

 

 

 

28 February 2016 at 4pm  

at All Saints Church 

501 Words Story Competition  

As th
e  

door o
f th

e 

church 

sw
ung open 

 

Please see the attached leaflet for more 

information. Closing date for entries is 

30 March 2016. 

PTA Quiz Night - back by popular demand!   

Saturday, 19th March 

If you would like to come along, please email lindaeynon@hotmail.com You can either reserve 

a whole team table i.e. for 8 people or if you haven’t got a full team, you can reserve your place 

and we will put a team together for you on your behalf. 

  

If you are booking a team table please could we ask that one person from within the team acts 

as key point of contact . This is a very popular event so please make sure you book early to 

avoid disappointment. 

  

Tickets are £4 per person and available on a first come first served basis. Please can you pay for 

your place within 7 days of receiving confirmation that your table/places are reserved.  Cheques 

or cash in sealed envelopes can be posted in the PTA post box. Please mark the envelope with 

your name, number of tickets and, if this is in relation to a team booking, the team’s key point 

of contact. 

  
For those who haven’t attended previously, we operate a bar selling beer, wine, water and soft 

drinks and you bring along your own food/snacks. In addition, we will be holding a raffle with 

a fabulous prize as well as prizes for the winning teams!! 

mailto:lindaeynon@hotmail.com


 Denotes a new entry. Please note more dates will be added accordingly. 

 

Date Event 

Wed 3rd February Online Safety Parent Workshop at All Saints, 1:30—3pm 

Fri 5th February Year 1 Class Assembly at 2:45pm 

Tues 9th February National Safer Internet Day 

Wed 10th February Ash Wednesday Service at All Saints School—9:30am (all welcome) 

Mon 15th February—Fri 19th 

February 

Half-term holiday 

Wed 16th March Parent Consultation Evening, 3:30-5:30pm 

Thurs 17th March Parent Consultation Evening, 3:30-4:10pm & 5-7:30pm 

Fri 18th March Year 2 Class Assembly at 2:45pm 

Sat 19th March PTA Quiz Night 

Mon 21st March Year 3&4 Show Dress Rehearsal at 10am 

Tues 22nd March Year 3&4 Show Afternoon Performance at 2pm 

Wed 23rd March Easter Service at All Saints School—9:30am (all welcome) 

Year 3&4 Show Evening Performance at 6:30pm 

Thurs 24th March Spring Term finishes at 1:30pm 

 

Date Event 

Mon 11th April INSET DAY (school closed for pupils) 

Tues 12th April Summer term commences 

Tues 19th April Class photos 

Fri 22nd April PTA School Disco 

Mon 9th May Year 6 SATs week commences 

Year 5 leave for the Isle of Wight 

Fri 27th May Occasional Day—school closed 

Mon 30th May—Fri 3rd June Half-term holiday 

Sat 11th June PTA Summer Fayre, 12-3pm 

Fri 17th June INSET DAY (school closed for pupils) 

Fri 22nd July Summer Term finished at 1:30pm 


